FORM PTO-1584	F 04-21-1	999	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
1-31-42	I Marine Armir -		LY	Patent and Trademark Of
Tab settings → → → ▼		. maist times tall 1981	▼	▼ •
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pau1010160	19	Attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	d address of n	sceiving party(ies):
Americraft Corporation	1	Name: _K	JM Palme	tto Sign Corp.
······································	•	internal A	ddraee.	
	4.12-99			
☐ Individual(s)	→ 1 ← 1	Street Ad	dress:	4th Street West
☐ General Partnership	Limited Partnership	City: Pal	metto	State: FL ZIP: 34220
☑ Corporation-State Florida ☐ Other	3	∏ lodhá	حمدانه (ماره)	ship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	sched? 🗆 Yes 🔯 No	Assoc	ziation	
O Natura of comments		☐ Limite	ral Partnership d Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	5	☑ Corpo	ration-State_	Florida
AssignmentSecurity Agreement	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name		est classical in the	United States, a domestic representative
Other		designation is	attached:	☐ Yes 🍇 No
Execution Date:July 28, 1	993			document from Assignment) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration				· ·
	Additional numbers att	ached? OYes	⊠ No	04-12-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #4
5., Name and address of party to who	_ **	6. Total numb	er of applicatio	ns and
Name: _Annabelle V. Ir		(aAten enc)	5 # NOTARG:	
Internal Address: Phillips,	Lvtle.	7 Total for (07 OFD 0 44)	40.00
Hitchcock, Blaine &		7. TOURN TORRE (3/ UPM 3.41)	\$ 40.00
- Hitchcock, Braine &	Huber PPA		ed	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	☐ Author	ized to be che	rged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC	Center			
		a. Deposit at	edmun tnucco	г.
City: Buffalo State	NY ZP : 14203	(Attach duc	dicate copy of ti	his page if paying by deposit accoun
		THIS SPACE		
1999 DNGUTEN 00000185 1058453				
•				
1999 DNGUYEN 00000185 1058453 481 40.00 OP)				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b		ration is true an	rd correct and:	any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b		nation is true an	d correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document. Annabelle V. Irey		belle V. I	rd correct and	any attached copy is a true copy April 8, 1999
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.		Signature	ray	April 8 1999
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Annabelle V. Irey		Signature	number of pages	April 8, 1999

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this $2 \frac{\mathcal{J}}{2}$ day of July, 1993 by Americanft Corporation ("Assignor"), a Florida corporation with its principal office located at 904 4th Street West, Palmetto, Florida, and KJM Palmetto Sign Corp. ("Assignee"), a Florida corporation with its principal office located at 904 4th Street West, Palmetto, Florida.

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using the trade names and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto ("Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of selling all o its right, title and interest in and to such Marks and registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Marks and registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business connection with the use of and symbolized by such Marks, and any past common law and statutory causes of action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has made and executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

AMERICRAFT CORPORATION

By: Maymund Bailey, President

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PINELLAS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 25th day of July, 1993, by Raymond J. Bailey, as President of Americant Corporation, a Florida corporation, on behalf of the corporation, who is personally known to me or has produced a as identification and acknowledged execution of this document on behalf of the corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expire

DOLORES M. GIAMPAPA MY COMMISSION # CC 235361

EXPIRES: November 16, 1996 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

Commission Number:

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0938

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

INNER/GRAFIX II Reg. No. 1,058,453

Common Law Trade Names and Trademarks

AMERICRAFT

SIGN LANGUAGE™

SIGN LANGUAGE™ TACTILE 3-D

SIGN LANGUAGE™ TACTILE 3-D COMPONENTS

77402

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0939